

LISTED ON:
14.02.2015
LOK ADALAT

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10323/2011

State Bank of Patiala	Versus	...Appellant
S. K. Mathur		...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case and the same has been included in appeal paper books.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10323/2011

State Bank of Patiala

...Appellant

Versus

S. K. Mathur

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 6.2.2013 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Perused office report dated 19.01.2013.

On the oral request of learned counsel for the appellant, the delay in filing the statement of case is condoned. “

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10323/2011

State Bank of Patiala

...Appellant

Versus

S. K. Mathur

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 10.10.2012 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Four weeks' time is granted counsel for the appellant to file statement of case.”

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 2.1.2013 filed statement of case but he has not filed an application for condonation of delay in filing application and the same is barred by time by 56 days despite this Registry's letter dated 3.1.2013.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for reference of this Hon'ble Court.

The office report for directions is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF JANUARY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10323/2011

State Bank of Patiala

...Appellant

Versus

S. K. Mathur

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent. Sole respondent has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case so far.

The default on the part of counsel for the appellant is reported to Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2012.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

sachin