

**BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI**

**[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee**

**UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT,
1987]**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10323 OF 2011

STATE BANK OF PATIALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.MATHUR

Respondent(s)

Date: 14TH FEBRUARY, 2015

PRESENT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Branch Manager

For Respondent(s)

A W A R D

**We have heard learned counsel for the appellant
and respondent who is appearing in person.**

**The respondent states that he is prepared to
settle the entire matter at the sum of Rs. 1 lakh
which amount will be paid by him within a period of
four months. The appellant's counsel is agreeable to
settle the matter.**

**Let the amount of Rs. 1 lakh be paid within a
period of four months.**

Subject to payment, the matter shall stand disposed of. Needless to say that if the amount is not paid, the appellant will have liberty to revive the matter.

List the matter before the Court for formal orders.

J.
[RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT