

LISTED ON: 14.08.2015

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 10323/2011

State Bank of Patiala

...Appellant

Versus

S. K. Mathur

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR FORMAL ORDERS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court Lok Adalat on 14.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"We have heard learned counsel for the appellant and respondent who is appearing in person.

The respondent states that he is prepared to settle the entire matter at the sum of Rs. 1 lakh which amount will be paid by him within a period of four months. The appellant's counsel is agreeable to settle the matter.

Let the amount of Rs. 1 lakh be paid within a period of four months.

Subject to payment, the matter shall stand disposed of. Needless to say that if the amount is not paid, the appellant will have liberty to revive the matter.

List the matter before the Court for formal orders."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed proof of deposit of the amount of Rs. One Lakh so far.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and has been at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case and the same have been included in the Appeal paper books.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1